
2025 Rogers State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-15   Conf: 16-8   Home: 10-4   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 16-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Rogers (5), Brown (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-73), Rogers (22-25),
Culie (13-16), Sanders (13-16), Brown (4-7), Sandoval (4-4), Yellin (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Rogers, Abbey .463 54-54 175 44 81 18 1 9 49 128 .731 22 2 6 1 .520 3 2 4-4 237 22 1 .996
34 Lyon, Kaylee .349 54-54 186 54 65 15 0 10 31 110 .591 15 8 25 0 .415 3 2 0-0 35 89 9 .932
18 Carney, McKayla .342 54-54 155 42 53 11 2 0 13 68 .439 37 5 5 0 .480 1 5 3-3 76 91 7 .960
10 Yellin, Callie .307 54-54 166 33 51 11 1 13 44 103 .620 12 9 33 0 .379 3 0 7-7 92 5 1 .990
32 Bohuslavicky, Chloe .305 52-42 141 16 43 8 0 11 48 84 .596 11 2 21 2 .361 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Morales, Bridgett .302 54-54 159 16 48 8 0 1 30 59 .371 23 0 27 2 .384 3 4 4-4 395 9 3 .993
1 Belzer, Mariah .247 54-54 154 27 38 7 1 4 21 59 .383 13 2 18 0 .312 1 3 5-7 59 85 14 .911
20 Evans, Savannah .212 47-30 99 11 21 2 2 7 17 48 .485 4 2 25 2 .255 1 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
6 Nauman, Brooke .284 40-34 88 17 25 5 1 3 7 41 .466 4 1 22 0 .319 1 0 5-5 63 1 0 1.000
2 Brown, Saylor .200 34-22 65 5 13 3 0 1 12 19 .292 9 2 12 1 .316 0 0 0-1 55 5 0 1.000
17 Heaton, Melaina .200 26-2 5 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 2-3 4 0 0 1.000
11 Smith, Karlee .178 31-18 45 15 8 3 0 0 3 11 .244 5 0 6 0 .255 1 4 3-3 21 3 1 .960
12 Rusche, Shelby .167 4-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Hance, Halle .115 35-10 26 10 3 1 0 0 2 4 .154 5 1 10 0 .281 0 1 5-6 21 0 1 .955
5 Richardson, Mattie .071 32-4 14 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 11 0 .071 0 0 6-6 7 0 0 1.000
4 Morgan, Raylin .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 54-54 1485 303 452 92 8 59 277 737 .496 162 34 227 8 .381 18 21 45-50 1092 390 43 .972
Opponents .244 54-54 1382 162 337 52 13 19 147 472 .342 142 13 290 6 .318 12 40 30-37 1067 378 43 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Sanders, Jade 2.40 16-8 36 30 12 2-1 2 163.0 147 69 56 63 132 18 4 5 .239 8 6 0 3 20
16 Culie, Harley 2.74 18-6 33 20 13 2-1 4 163.1 147 71 64 68 129 28 7 10 .239 6 7 0 8 17
3 Sandoval, Torie 2.89 5-1 15 4 1 0-2 0 36.1 39 19 15 9 29 6 2 3 .267 1 0 0 1 3
22 Elder, Jensyn 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 .571 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.65 39-15 86 54 26 7 6 364.0 337 162 138 142 290 52 13 19 .244 16 13 0 12 40
Opponents 5.06 15-39 105 54 19 4 3 355.2 452 303 257 162 227 92 8 59 .304 28 34 0 18 21



2025 Rogers State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Nauman, Brooke 64 63 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Saylor 60 55 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 2 0
20 Evans, Savannah 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Richardson, Mattie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Heaton, Melaina 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rusche, Shelby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bohuslavicky, Chloe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rogers, Abbey 260 237 22 1 .996 4 22 3 .880 5 0
13 Morales, Bridgett 407 395 9 3 .993 16 0 0 — 0 0
10 Yellin, Callie 98 92 5 1 .990 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Sanders, Jade 58 3 54 1 .983 0 13 3 .813 0 0
18 Carney, McKayla 174 76 91 7 .960 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Karlee 25 21 3 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hance, Halle 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lyon, Kaylee 133 35 89 9 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Belzer, Mariah 158 59 85 14 .911 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Culie, Harley 29 5 21 3 .897 0 13 3 .813 0 0
3 Sandoval, Torie 5 0 3 2 .600 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Elder, Jensyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Morgan, Raylin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1525 1092 390 43 .972 39 60 13 .822 7 0
Opponents 1488 1067 378 43 .971 28 90 10 .900 8 1


